
Annexure - IV

Manonmaniam Sundaranar University

Hostel Fee Structure
(Effective from Academic Year 2025–2026 onwards)

A. Regular Hostel Students – Fee Per Semester

S.No. Fee Head Fee Details

1. Application / Admission Fee ₹200
2. Establishment Charges ₹3,300
3. Room Rent ₹2,000
4. Caution Deposit (Refundable) ₹6,000

Total ₹11,500

Note:

• Payment must be made in advance to MSU’s designated bank account or through the
official online portal. Payment receipt must be submitted to the Hostel Office.

• Electricity Charges (EB): Regular semester EB is shared among all inmates on a
proportional basis. During vacation, EB is divided among only those students who stay
back.

• An additional charge of ₹50 will be collected for issuing the Hostel ID Card.

B. Guest Charges (Per Day)

S.No. Hostel Fee Details

1. Men’s Hostel ₹500
2. Women’s Hostel ₹400
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Annexure - IV

Instructions for Hostel Fee Payment

Mode of Payment:

• Payment must be made only via the official online hostel portal.

• Separate links are provided for Men’s and Women’s Hostels.

• Cash payments are not accepted.

Payment Timeline:

• Pay at the time of hostel admission or semester renewal.

• Late payments will attract penalties as per hostel policy.

Refund Policy – Caution Deposit:

• Refunded only when vacating the hostel permanently.

• Subject to clearance of dues and room/property condition.

Electricity Billing (EB):

• Billed monthly and displayed on the hostel notice board or portal.

• Vacation EB shared only by those who stay.

Guest Stay Procedure:

• All guests must have written approval from the Warden/Deputy Warden.

• Unauthorized guests will lead to disciplinary action.

Room Allocation:

• Based on availability, academic program, and batch.

• Room changes require Deputy Warden’s written approval.

Conduct and Compliance:

• Students must follow hostel rules and fee schedules.

• Violations may result in penalties or cancellation of hostel accommodation.
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